New-tecH

Sewing Systems

AUTOMATIC PLACKET SETTING
MACHINE WITH DOUBLE KNIFE
PENYE PAT DIKIS OTOMATI
MODEL NEW-TECH 3500/1

¢ PART MANUAL 4
PARCA KATALOGU

YAZICI DIKIS MAKINA SAN VE TICARET LTD. STI.

\



Sewing Systems

New-tecH

SASI
FRAME

GRUP 1
GROUP 1




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500-1 SASI FRAME 1
2 3500,0006,001 |[ANA SAC MAIN SHEET METAL 1
3 3500,0006,214  [SALTER MAIN SWITCH 1
4 3500,0006,215 |HAVA TABANCASI AIR GUN 1
5 3500,0006,216 |EFKA KONTROL EFKA CONTROL 1
6 3500,006,217 ELEKTRONIK KUTU ELECTRONIC BOX 1
7 3500,006,218 TEKERLEK WHEEL 4
8 3500,0006,219  |[TEFLON TEFLON 1
9 3500,,0000,001-1 [TABLA MAIN BOARD 1
10 SMC HAVA SAATI AIR WATCH 1
ALT HAREKET SENSOR [BOTTOM MOVING SENSOR
1 3500.000.0008-8 11, \ 51 ANTI KISMI CONNECTION PART
GRUP 1 SASI
GROUP 1 FRAME N eW -t eCH

Sewing Systems




Sewing Systems

New-tecH

T
-
- <
RP
O U
~ &
[

5

=
<
T M
- 2
_ U
<

GRUP 2
GROUP 2




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0001.002 ALT HAREKET GOVDESI LOWER MOVING BODY 1
2 3500.0011.002 ARABA CARRIER 4
3 3500.0012.002 RAY RAIL 2
RULMAN BAGLANTI
4 3500.0008.002 PARCASI BEARING MOUNTING PART 2
5 3500.0007.002 VIDALI MiL SCREW SHAFT 1
6 67.2813.0.018 RULMAN (6000) BEARING (6000) 2
INVERTER MOTOR INVERTER MOTOR
7 3500.0009.002 BAGLANTISI MOUNTING 1
8 3500.0014.002 MIL HAREKET PARCASI SHAFT MOVING PART 1
9 3500.0010.002 SIKMA BILEZIGi TIGHTENING COLLAR 1
BERGER LAHR INVERTER BERGER LAHR INVERTER
10 3500.0005.002 p—— —— 1
KAFA BAGLANTI VIDASI HEAD MOUNTING SCREW
11 . .
3500.0006.014 (KISA) (SHORT) 2
12 ISO 8675 M8 M8 SOMUN M8 NUT 4
13 3500.0008.014 ON SAG VIiDA FRONT RIGHT SCREW 1
14 ISO 4762 M4X16 M4X16 VIDA M4X16 SCREW 20
15 ISO 7091 WASHERS M4 |M4 PUL M4 WASHER 20
16 I1SO 4762 M5X20 M5X20 VIDA M5X20 SCREW 4
17 3500.0020.002 VIDALI MIiL BILYESI SCREW SHAFT BALL 1
19 I1SO 4026 M5X8 S M5X8 SETSKUR M6X8 SETSKUR 4
KAFA BAGLANTI VIDASI HEAD MOUNTING SCREW
2 . .014
0 3500.0007.0 (UZUN) (LONG) 1
21 ISO 7040 M8 NUT M8 FIBERLI SOMUN MS8 FIBER NUT 4
GRUP 2 ALT HAREKET GRUBU
GROUP 2 LOWER MOVING PARTS N ew -t eCH

Sewing Systems




Sewing Systems

New-tecH

KLAMER GRUBU
CLAMP GROUP

GRUP 3
GROUP 3




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
2 3500.0001.003 TABLA TABLE 1
3 3500.0004.003 PISTON BAGLANTI MILI CYLINDER CONNECTION SHAFT .
4 3500.0005.003 MiL SHAFT 1
5 3500.0026.003 20X10 KARE PISTON 20X10 SQUARE CYLINDER 2
6 3500.0026.003-1 PISTON MILi CYLINDER SHAFT 2
7 3500.0026.003-2 M5 MANDA GOZU M5 EYE BALL 2
8 3500.0007.003-2 KLAMER KOLU CLAMP ARM 2
9 3500.0022.003 KOL BAGLANTI KUTUGU ARM CONNECTION BASE 2
10 SBC 20 20 LIK ARABA CARRIAGE 1
11 35.000.010.125 20 LIK RAY RAIL 1
12 7089 - 5 Pul M5 PUL M5 NUTS 6
13 3500.0020.003 SAG KLAMER BASMA KOLU |RIGHT CLAMP ARM 1
14 3500.0021.003 SOL KLAMER BASMA KOLU |LEFT CLAMP ARM 1
15 3500.012.0121 PALET GERDIRME BiR BELT SET UP BASE-1 1
16 3500.012.0122 PALET GERDIRME iKi BELT SET UP BASE-2 1
17 67.1420.0.004 YAYLI VIDA SPRING SCREW 2
18 67.1422.0.004 AYAR DESTEK KUTUGU SETUP BASE 2
19 67.1424.0.004 AYAR KUTUGU SETUP BASE 2
20 03.8012.8.015 OZEL VIDA SPECIAL SCREW 2
21 ISO 10642 - M5 x 16 M5X16 VIDA M5X16 SCREW 6
22 3500.0023.003 KLAMER KOLU LASTIK CLAMP PLASTIC 2
23 ISO 4762 M5 x 20 M5X20 VIDA M5X20 SCREW 10
24 ISO 4026 - M4 x 10-N  |[M4X10 VIDA M4X10 SCREW 2
25 3500.0013.003 BILEZIK COLLAR 4
26 ISO 4026 - M5 x 5-N M5X5 VIDA M5X5 SCREW 4
27 ISO 4026 - M5x 10-N  |[M5X10 SCREW M5X10 SCREW 2
28 ISO 4014 - M5 x 25 M5X25 VIDA M5X25 SCREW 2
29 ISO 4762 M5 x 16 M5X16 VIDA M5X16 SCREW 1
30 ISO 4762 M5 x 30 M5X30 VIDA M5X30 SCREW 3
31 ISO 10642 - M4 x 12 M4X12 VIDA M4X12 SCREW 4
32 67.1321.0.003 PALET SABITLEME BELT BASE 2
33 ISO 4762 M4 x 20 M4X20 VIDA M4X20 SCREW 2
GRUP 3 KLAMER GRUBU N ew -t eCH
GROUP 3 CLAMP GROUP Sewing sy stens




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

BICAK SISTEMI
KNIFE SYSTEM

GRUP 4

GROUP 4




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0006.004 SASE BAGLANTI VIDASI FRAME MOUNTING SCREW 1
2 67.3517.0.025 GOVDE BODY 1
3 3500.0016.004 HAREKET GOVDESI MOVING BODY 1
5 3500.0008.004 MIL SHAFT 1
y . 9 UPPER CYLINDER MOUNTING
6 3500.0009.004 UST PISTON BAGLANTI APARATI APPARATUS 1
7 67.3509.0.025 PISTON SABITLEYICI CYLINDER FASTEN 1
9 67.3516.0.025 BILEZIK COLLAR 2
11 67.3515.0.025 MiL SHAFT 2
FATURALI VIDA BAGLANTI
13 67.3524.0.025 KOTOGH SCREW MOUNTING HOLDER 1
DUNKER MOTOREN
14 67.3500.0.025 DUNKER MOTOREN ,TYP:GR53X30 TYP:GR33X30 1
15 3500.0010.004 ON PISTON BAGLANTI KUTUGU FRONT CYLINDER MOUNTING 1
HOLDER
16 ISO 4762 M5X12 VIDA M5X12 SCREW 1
17 3500.0018.004 HAREKET KUTUGU MOVING HOLDER 1
18 3500.0012.004 SABITLEME VIDASI FASTEN SCREW 1
19 3500.0011.004 SABITLEME VIDASI FASTEN SCREW 1
20 ISO 4762 M4X16 M4X16 VIDA M4X16 SCREW 2
21 67.0022.0.001 12X5 PISTON 12X5 CYLINDER 1
22 67.0016.0.005 16X15 PISTON 16X15 CYLINDER 1
23 67.1222.0.112 INSIYATOR SENSOR 1
24 ISO 4762 M5X16 M5X16 VIDA M5X16 SCREW 10
25 ISO 4762 M5X30 M5X30 VIDA M5X30 SCREW 2
26 ISO 4026 M5X12S |[M5X12 SETSKUR M5X12 SETSKUR 2
27 67.3503.0.025 PUL WASHER 1
28 3500.0033.004 ARA BAGLANTI LAMASI INTERMEDIATE MOUNTING 1
HOLDER
29 ISO 4762 M4X16 M4X16 VIDA M4X16 SCREW 2
30 3500.0017.004 BICAK BAGLANTI KUTUGU KNIFE MOUNTING HOLDER 1
31 3500.0026.001 BICAK KNIFE 1
32 67.3505.0.025 YAY SPRING 1
35 3500.0008.001-2 SASE BAGLANTI KUTUGU FRAME MOUNTING HOLDER 1
38 67.3521.0.025 EKSANTRIK GOVDE ECCENTRIC BODY 1
39 67.3523.0.025-1 FATURALI VIDA SCREW 1
40 3500.0024.004 MIL BAGLANTI KUTUGU SHAFT MOUNTING HOLDER 2
41 625.2Z RULMAN BALL BEARING 1
42 608.2Z RULMAN BALL BEARING 1
44 3500.0020.004 EKSANTRIK ECCENTRIC 1
45 ISO 4762 M5X20 M5X20 VIDA M5X20 SCREW 1
46 ISO 4762 M4X20 M4X20 VIDA M4X20 SCREW 3
47 3500-100.001 ELMAS BAGLANTI SACI DIAMOND FIXING PLATE 1
48 ELMAS DIAMOND KNIFE 2
49 3500-100.002 SAC SABITLEME SACI PLATE FIXING SHEET 1
50 Iso 4762 M2x6 M2X6 VIDA M2X6 SCREW 12
GRUP 4 BICAK SISTEMI New- teCH
GROUP 4 KNIFE SYSTEM

Sewing Systems




Sewing Systems

New-tecH

ISTIFLEME
STACKER

GRUP 5
GROUP 5




SIRA PARCA NO ADET

NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500-5.0202 ISTIFLEME KUTUGU STACKER BASE 1
2 3500-05.0204 ISTIFLEME MILI STACKER SHAFT 2
3 3500-05.0205 ANA KUTUK MAIN PLATE 1
4 3500-05.0211 20X50 PISTON CYLINDER 20X50 1
5 ISO 7062 SCREW M8 VIDA M8 SCREW 1
6 3500-05.0212 20X280 PISTON CYLINDER 20X280 1
7 3500,0018,005 ALT TUTUCU BASE 1
8 ISO 4672 M4X16 M4 VIDA M4 SCREW 4
9 3500,0016,005 BAGLANTI KUTUGU CONNECTION BASE 2

PISTON BAGLANTI CYLINDER CONNECTION
10 3500,0028,005 PARCASI PART 1
FRAME CONNECTION
11 3500,0037,005 SASI BAGLANTI KUTUGU |PLATE 2
12 ISO 4672 M5X20 M5 VIDA M5 SCREW 4
SASI ARA BAGLANTI
13 3500,0073,005 KUTUGU BASE 1
14 HAZIR 15 LIK ARABA CARRIER 1
15 HAZIR 15 LIK RAY RAIL 1
16 3500,0073,006 KUTUK BASE 1
17 ISO 7062 SCREW M4 VIDA M4 SCREW 2
18 ISO 4034 NUT M5 SOMUN M5 NUT 1
19 3500,0073,007 OZEL PISTON CYLINDER 1
20 ISO 4762 M5 VIDA M5 SCREW 2
21 ISO EYEBALL 8520 |M5 MANDA GOZU M5 EYE BALL 1
22 ISO 4762 M5 VIDA M5 SCREW 1
23 ISO 4762 MS5 VIDA M5 SCREW 4
24 ISO 4762 M5 VIDA M5 SCREW 4
25 3500,0072.005 MIL SHAFT 2
26 ISO 4034 NUT M8 SOMUN M8 NUT
GRUP 5 ISTIFLEME New "t BCH
GROUP 5 STACKER Sewing Systems




GRUP 6
GROUP 6

UST LAZER GRUBU
UPPER LASER GROUP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0001.006-1 |UST LAZER MILI UPPER LASER SHAFT 1
2 67.1814.0.008 LAZER BAG.KUTUGU LASER MOUNTING BRACKET 2
3 67.0002.0.040 LAZER LASER 2
4 ISO 4762 M4x12  |M4X12 VIDA M4X30 SCREW 2
5 ISO 4762 M4x12  |M4X12 VIDA M4X12 SCREW 2
6 67.0001.040-2 LAZER BAGLANTISI LASER MOUNTING 2
7 67.0001.040-1 BAGLANTI MILI MOUNTING SHAFT 2
8 ISO 4026 M4x8 S  |M4X8 SETSKUR M4X8 SETSKUR 4
9 ISO 4762 M4x20 |M4X20 VIDA M4X20 SCREW 2
10 3500.0002.006-1 |[UST LAZER BAG.KUTUGU |UPPER LASER MOUNTING HOLDER 1
GRUP 6 UST LAZER GRUBU
GROUP 6 UPPER LASER GROUP N e W e t eCH

Sewing Systems




GRUP 7

GROUP 7

AYAK GRUBU

PRESSER FOOT GROUP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0013.004 AYAK GOVDESI FOOT BODY 1
2 3500.0022.004 KAPAK COVER 2
3 3500.0023.001 AYAK FOOT 2
4 3500.0024.001 YAY BAGLANTISI SPRING MOUNTING 1
5 ISO 4092 M2X8 |M2X8 VIDA M2X8 SCREW 1
6 3500.0027.001 YAY SPRING 2
7 3500.0030.001 PIM PIN 2
8 3500.0032.004 KAPAK COVER 1
9 03.8112.2.005 M2X5 VIDA M2X5 SCREW 4
GRUP 7 AYAK GRUBU
GROUP 7 PRESSER FOOT GROUP N 6W e t QCH

Sewing Systems




GRUP 8
GROUP 8

CAM BAGLANTI GRUBU
COVER MOUNTING GRUOP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0003.008-2 [CAM COVER 1
2 3500.0005.008-2 |SAG KOSEBENT RIGHT BRACKET 1
3 3500.0004.008-2 [SOL KOSEBENT LEFT BRACKET 1
4 3500.0002.008-2 | ARKA BAG.VIDASI REAR MOUNTING SCREW 1
5 67.1121.0.001 |UST VIDA UPPER SCREW 4
6 3500.0006.008-2 [CAM ALT ON VIDASI COVER LOWER FRONT SCREW 2
7 3500.0001.008-2 [ALT ARKA VIDA LOWER REAR SCREW 1
GRUP 8 CAM BAGLANTI GRUBU
GROUP 8 COVER MOUNTING GROUP N ew -t eCH

Sewing Systems




10

GRUP 9
GROUP 9

UST HAREKET GRUBU
UPPER MOVING GROUP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 67.1201.0.002 KLAMER MOTORU CLAMP MOTOR 1
2 3500.0001.009 MOTOR BAGLANTISI MOTOR MOUNTING 1
3 ISO 4762 M6X5 |M6X25 VIDA M6X25 SCREW 4
4 3500.0003.009 KAYIS T5X16 BELT T5X16 1
5 67.1203.0.002 MOTOR DIiSLISi MOTOR FEED DOG 1
6 67.1321.0.003 KAYIS DISLiSI BELT FEED DOG 1
7 I1S04762 M5X16 [M5X16 VIDA M4X15 SCREW 2
8 67.1214.0.002 KAFA DISLiSI HEAD FEED DOG 1
9 67.1215.00.002 |RULMAN BALL BEARING 2
10 3500.0002.009 DISLi PiMI PIN 1
GRUP 9 UST HAREKET GURUBU
GROUP 9 UPPER MOVING PARTS Ne W -t QCH

Sewing Systems




5—""

GRUP 10 BEDEN LAZER GRUBU
New-tecH

GROUP 10 | WORK PIECE PLATE LASER GROUP | EARKELEECFERIIL




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0012.001-1 |BEDEN LAZER SACI WORK PIECE LASER PLATE 1
BEDEN LAZER GRUBU SASE  [WORK PIECE LASER GROUP FRAME
2 3500.0014.005-1 1\ 51 ANTISI MOUNTING 1
3 3500.0000.010 MIL BAGLANTI KUTUGU SHAFT MOUNTING HOLDER 2
4 ISO 4026 M4X10 [M4X10 SETSKUR M4X10 SETSKUR 4
5 3500.0007.010 TAHTA BAGLANTI MiLi TABLE MOUNTING SHAFT 1
6 3500.0002.010 TAHTA SABITLEME KUTUGU |TABLE FASTEN HOLDER 1
7 3500.0013.001 TELA TAHTASI FLEECE BOARD 1
8 67.1815.0.008 LAZER BAGLANTI MILi LASER MOUNTING SHAFT 1
9 67.1814.0.008 LAZER MIL BAGLANTISI LASER SHAFT MOUNTING 2
10 67.0001.0.040-1 LAZER BAGLANTI KUTUGU LASER MOUNTING HOLDER 2
11 67.0002.0.040 LAZER LASER 2
12 ISO 4762 M4X25 |M4X25 VIDA M4X25 SCREW 2
13 67.0001.0.040-2 LAZER KUTUGU LASER HOLDER 2
14 ISO 2009 M4X20 |M4X20 HAVSA VIDA M4X12 COUNTERSINK SCREW 5
15 ISO 4762 M4X20 |M4X20 VIDA M4X25 SCREW 4
GRUP 10 BEDEN LAZER GRUBU
GROUP 10 WORK PIECE PLATE LASER Ne W— tec”
GROUP Sewing Systems




GRUP 11
GROUP 11

ISTIFLEME SEHPA GRUBU
STACKER STAND GROUP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0001.005 |ISTIFLEME SEHPA STACKER STAND 1
ISTIFLEME SEHPASI BAGLANTI STACKER STAND MOUNTING
2 3500.0033.005 KOTOGO HOLDER 1
ISTIFLEME SEHPASI BAGLANTI STACKER STAND MOUNTING
3 3500.0032.005 KUTUGU KAPAGI HOLDER CAP 1
4 03.8002.5.020 |M5X20 VIDA M5X20 SCREW 8
5 3500.0005.005 |ISTIFLEME SUNGERI STACKER FOAM 1
GRUP 11 ISTIFLEME SEHPA GRUBU
GROUP 11 STACKER STAND GROUP N ew -t ECH

Sewing Systems




!

N

o

GRUP 12
GROUP 12

EKRAN GRUBU
DISPLAY GROUP

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0001.012 EKRAN DISPLAY 1
2 67.3101.0.021 EKRAN BAGLANTI KUTUGU [DISPLAY MOUNTING HOLDER 1
3 67.3102.0.021 EKRAN BAGLANTI BORUSU |DISPLAY MOUNTING TUBE 1
4 ISO 4762 M4X40 |M4X40 VIDA M4X40 SCREW 2
5 ISO 4762 M6X35 |M6 X35 VIDA M6 X35 SCREW 1
6 ISO 7091 M6 M6 PUL M6 WASHER 1
7 ISO 7040 M6 M6 SOMUN M6 NUTS 1
GRUP 12 EKRAN GRUBU
GROUP 12 DISPLAY GROUP N ew -t eCH

Sewing Systems




s

A\

\\\\\\\\\\\\

ing Systems

New-tecH

Sew

KAFA GRUBU
HEAD GROUP

GRUP 13
GROUP 13




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 3500.0000.000 KAFA MACHINE HEAD 1
2 3500.0000.0001 PISTON SABITLEME APARATI |CYLINDER FASTEN APPARATUS 1
3 3500.0016.003 PISTON BAGLAMA APARATI  |CYLINDER MOUNTING APPARATUS 1
4 3500.0005.014 PISTON BAGLAMA APARATI  |CYLINDER MOUNTING APPARATUS 1
5 67.0016.0.005 16X15 PISTON 16X15 CYLINDER 2
6 ISO 4762 M3X30 VIDA M3X30 SCREW 8
7 3500.0003.014 KAFA MOTORU SABITLEME HEAD MOTOR FASTEN 1
8 3500.0001.014 BAGLANTI KUTUGU MOUNTING HOLDER 2
9 3500.0002.014 MOTOR BAGLANTI FLANS MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
10 350.000.020.210  [OZEL SENSOR SENSOR 1
11 Efka DC 1500 EFKA AB286 DC 1500 Motor EFKA AB286 DC 1500 Motor 1
12 ISO 7091 PUL M4 WASHER 4
13 ISO 4762 M4X30VIDA M4X30 SCREW 4
14 ISO 10642 M5X20 VIDA M5X20 SCREW 7
15 15.0255.010 KAFA DISLI HEAD FEED DOG 1
16 3500.0007.001 PLAKA PLATE 1
17 67.3262.0.022 KAFA DISLI HEAD FEED DOG 1
18 M5- 375 KAYIS BELT 1
GRUP 13 KAFA GRUBU
GROUP 13 HEAD GROUP N e W = t eCH

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

VAKUM SISTEMi

GRUP 14

GROUP 14| VACUUM SYSTEM




SIRA PARCA NO ADET

NO ARTICLE NO PARCA ISMi PART NAME PIECE
1 67.2602.0.016 GOVDE BODY 1
2 67.2601.0.016 HAVA KAPATICI AIR SWITCH 1
3 67.2600.0.016 FATURALI VIDA SPACER SCREW 1
4 67.0017.0.001 PISTON 16X50 CYLINDER 16X50 1
5 67.2607.0.016(delikli) PISTON BAGLANTISI |[CYLINDER MOUNTING 1
6 ISO 4762 M4 x 20 --- 20N M4X20 VIDA M4X20 SCREW 1
7 2020.11.001 HAVA BORUSU AIR TUBE 1
8 2020.11.002 VAKUM MOTORU VACUUM MOTOR 1

GRUP 11 VAKUM SiSTEMi
GROUP 11 VACUUM SYSTEM N eW 'teCH

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

YAZICI DIKIS MAKINA SANAYI VE TIC. LTD. STI.

FACTORY:
(FABRIKA)
TEL:

FAX:
E-MAIL:

BRANCH:
(SUBE)
TEL:

FAX:

WAREHOUSE:

(DEPO)
TEL/FAX:

CAKIL MAH. ELBASAN KOY YOLU UZERI
1.KM CATALCA ISTANBUL

+90 212 776 46 41-42-43

+90 212 776 46 48

info@new-tech.com.tr;
marketing@new-tech.com.tr

PERPA iS MERKEZI B BLOK KAT: 5
NO: 279 OKMEYDANI iSTANBUL
+90 212 210 22 29 — 20 29 — 05 62

+90 212 210 05 66

SUCUZADE MAH. 17.SOK. 13/B
SEYHAN ADANA
+90 322 351 70 05

www.new-tech.com.tr



